Name: Granville County Planning Board

Authorization: G.S. 153A-321

Function: The function and duty of the Planning Board is to make comprehensive

surveys and studies of existing conditions and probable future

developments. The Board is responsible for preparing such plans for physical, social and economic growth, as will best promote the public health, safety, convenience or the general welfare as well as efficiency

and economy in the development of Granville County.

The Planning Board serves at the pleasure of the Board of County Commissioners and reviews and makes recommendations to the

governing body.

Number of Members: Seven (7)

Qualifications,
Special Professional

Classifications, etc. A Planning Board Member must reside within the County and must be

appointed by the Board of County Commissioners. A member shall be appointed from County Townships or combinations of County Townships

and two (2) at-large.

Length of Terms: The initial appointments are two (2) members serving for one (1) year,

three (3) members serving for two (2) years, and two (2) members serving for three (3) years. Their successors shall be appointed for terms

of three (3) years.

Meeting Schedule: Date: Third Thursday of each month

Time: 7:00 P.M.

Location: Granville Expo and Convention Center Auditorium

4185 US Highway 15 South

Oxford, NC 27565

Compensation: \$40.00 per meeting

Remarks: